

Item	Quantity	Black Horse Bridge Construction, Inc.		J D WILLIAMSON CONSTRUCTION CO INC		Lockhart Concrete Co.		R & I Construction, Inc.		Schirmer Construction LLC		BECDIR Construction Company		The Ohio Bridge Corporation DBA U.S. Bridge	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
BID FORM															
1 - 201 - CLEARING AD GRUBBING - LS	1.000	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$1,250.000	\$1,250.000	\$2,056.440	\$2,056.440
2 - 202 - GUARDRAIL REMOVED - FT	728.000	\$3.000	\$2,184.000	\$1.500	\$1,092.000	\$3.000	\$2,184.000	\$1.000	\$728.000	\$2.000	\$1,456.000	\$5.250	\$3,822.000	\$2.820	\$2,052.960
3 - 203 - EXCAVATION - CU.YD.	228.000	\$40.000	\$9,120.000	\$18.000	\$4,104.000	\$10.000	\$2,280.000	\$10.000	\$2,280.000	\$15.000	\$3,420.000	\$12.000	\$2,736.000	\$30.270	\$6,901.560
4 - 203 - EMBANKMENT - CU.YD.	36.000	\$42.000	\$1,512.000	\$20.000	\$720.000	\$30.000	\$1,080.000	\$10.000	\$360.000	\$50.000	\$1,800.000	\$30.000	\$1,080.000	\$188.540	\$6,787.440
5 - 204 - SUBGRADE COMPACTION - SQ. YD.	291.000	\$5.000	\$1,455.000	\$5.000	\$1,455.000	\$5.000	\$1,455.000	\$1.000	\$291.000	\$3.000	\$873.000	\$6.000	\$1,746.000	\$23.320	\$6,786.120
6 - 606 - GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS - FT	625.000	\$16.800	\$10,500.000	\$17.000	\$10,625.000	\$17.500	\$10,937.500	\$16.400	\$10,250.000	\$17.000	\$10,625.000	\$17.250	\$10,781.250	\$16.400	\$10,250.000
7 - 606 - ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E - EACH	1.000	\$2,360.000	\$2,360.000	\$2,425.000	\$2,425.000	\$2,250.000	\$2,250.000	\$2,700.000	\$2,700.000	\$2,700.000	\$2,700.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,700.000	\$2,700.000
8 - 606 - ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T - EACH	1.000	\$980.000	\$980.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$925.000	\$925.000	\$950.000	\$950.000	\$825.000	\$825.000	\$925.000	\$925.000
9 - 606 - MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1 - EACH	4.000	\$2,020.000	\$8,080.000	\$2,000.000	\$8,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$8,000.000	\$2,275.000	\$9,100.000	\$2,300.000	\$9,200.000	\$2,400.000	\$9,600.000	\$2,275.000	\$9,100.000
10 - 616 - WATER - M.GAL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$5.000	\$5.000	\$50.000	\$50.000	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$10.000	\$10.000	\$5.000	\$5.000	\$250.000	\$250.000
11 - 620 - DELINEATOR, POST GROUND MOUNTED - EACH	4.000	\$50.000	\$200.000	\$50.000	\$200.000	\$50.000	\$200.000	\$50.000	\$200.000	\$50.000	\$200.000	\$90.000	\$360.000	\$150.000	\$600.000
12 - 626 - BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 3 (BIDIRECTIONAL) - EACH	17.000	\$8.000	\$136.000	\$8.000	\$136.000	\$10.000	\$170.000	\$8.000	\$136.000	\$10.000	\$170.000	\$19.000	\$323.000	\$12.000	\$204.000
13 - 301 - ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 - CU.YD.	28.000	\$205.000	\$5,740.000	\$295.000	\$8,260.000	\$335.000	\$9,380.000	\$285.000	\$7,980.000	\$295.000	\$8,260.000	\$350.000	\$9,800.000	\$395.000	\$11,060.000
14 - 304 - AGGREGATE BASE - CU.YD.	53.000	\$75.000	\$3,975.000	\$85.000	\$4,505.000	\$50.000	\$2,650.000	\$60.000	\$3,180.000	\$85.000	\$4,505.000	\$100.000	\$5,300.000	\$198.590	\$10,525.270
15 - 407 - TACK COAT - GAL	19.000	\$3.500	\$66.500	\$10.000	\$190.000	\$4.000	\$76.000	\$4.000	\$76.000	\$4.000	\$76.000	\$4.250	\$80.750	\$2.000	\$38.000
16 - 411 - STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE - CU.YD.	2.000	\$500.000	\$1,000.000	\$175.000	\$350.000	\$60.000	\$120.000	\$70.000	\$140.000	\$225.000	\$450.000	\$765.000	\$1,530.000	\$920.300	\$1,840.600
17 - 441 - ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22 - CU.YD.	6.000	\$350.000	\$2,100.000	\$800.000	\$4,800.000	\$495.000	\$2,970.000	\$485.000	\$2,910.000	\$525.000	\$3,150.000	\$520.000	\$3,120.000	\$395.000	\$2,370.000
18 - 441 - ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), PG 64-22 - CU.YD.	8.000	\$285.000	\$2,280.000	\$420.000	\$3,360.000	\$405.000	\$3,240.000	\$390.000	\$3,120.000	\$450.000	\$3,600.000	\$425.000	\$3,400.000	\$375.000	\$3,000.000
19 - 659 - TOPSOIL - CU.YD.	16.000	\$60.000	\$960.000	\$25.000	\$400.000	\$176.750	\$2,828.000	\$10.000	\$160.000	\$95.000	\$1,520.000	\$100.000	\$1,600.000	\$176.750	\$2,828.000
20 - 659 - SEEDING AND MULCHING - SQ.YD.	142.000	\$9.000	\$1,278.000	\$5.000	\$710.000	\$19.000	\$2,698.000	\$5.000	\$710.000	\$7.000	\$994.000	\$11.000	\$1,562.000	\$19.000	\$2,698.000
21 - 659 - REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING - SQ.YD.	8.000	\$1.000	\$8.000	\$0.500	\$4.000	\$12.500	\$100.000	\$1.000	\$8.000	\$10.000	\$80.000	\$1.000	\$8.000	\$12.500	\$100.000
22 - 659 - INTER-SEEDING - SQ.YD.	8.000	\$1.000	\$8.000	\$0.250	\$2.000	\$12.500	\$100.000	\$1.000	\$8.000	\$10.000	\$80.000	\$1.000	\$8.000	\$12.500	\$100.000
23 - 659 - COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER - TON	0.020	\$500.000	\$10.000	\$460.000	\$9.200	\$1,725.000	\$34.500	\$1,000.000	\$20.000	\$1,000.000	\$20.000	\$1,000.000	\$20.000	\$1,725.000	\$34.500
24 - 659 - LIME - ACRE	0.030	\$200.000	\$6.000	\$30.000	\$0.900	\$1,460.000	\$43.800	\$10.000	\$0.300	\$1,000.000	\$30.000	\$400.000	\$12.000	\$1,459.330	\$43.780
25 - 659 - WATER - M.GAL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$2.000	\$2.000	\$250.000	\$250.000	\$1.000	\$1.000	\$25.000	\$25.000	\$10.000	\$10.000	\$250.000	\$250.000
26 - 832 - EROSION CONTROL - EACH	4,000.000	\$1.000	\$4,000.000	\$1.000	\$4,000.000	\$1.000	\$4,000.000	\$0.250	\$1,000.000	\$1.000	\$4,000.000	\$1.000	\$4,000.000	\$1.070	\$4,280.000
27 - 642 - EDGE LINE, 4" - MILE	0.060	\$9,375.000	\$562.500	\$9,550.000	\$573.000	\$9,375.000	\$562.500	\$30,000.000	\$1,800.000	\$10,000.000	\$600.000	\$10,000.000	\$600.000	\$9,375.000	\$562.500
28 - 642 - CENTER LINE - MILE	0.030	\$18,750.000	\$562.500	\$19,120.000	\$573.600	\$18,750.000	\$562.500	\$30,000.000	\$900.000	\$10,000.000	\$300.000	\$20,000.000	\$600.000	\$18,750.000	\$562.500
29 - 614 - DETOUR SIGNING - LUMP	1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$5,500.000	\$5,500.000	\$3,800.000	\$3,800.000	\$3,800.000	\$3,800.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$5,495.000	\$5,495.000
30 - 614 - MAINTAINING TRAFFIC - LS	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$19,506.200	\$19,506.200	\$1,625.000	\$1,625.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$2,235.000	\$2,235.000
31 - 623 - CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING - LS	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$8,900.000	\$8,900.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000
32 - 624 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$39,000.000	\$39,000.000	\$34,500.000	\$34,500.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.000	\$16,924.190	\$16,924.190
33 - 202 - PORTION OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN - LS	1.000	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.000	\$84,500.000	\$84,500.000	\$49,000.000	\$49,000.000	\$65,000.000	\$65,000.000	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.000	\$64,231.590	\$64,231.590
34 - 202 - WEARING COURSE REMOVED - SQ. YD.	264.000	\$7.000	\$1,848.000	\$7.000	\$1,848.000	\$5.000	\$1,320.000	\$20.000	\$5,280.000	\$10.000	\$2,640.000	\$22.000	\$5,808.000	\$41.280	\$10,897.920
35 - 203 - EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN - CU.YD.	36.000	\$40.000	\$1,440.000	\$60.000	\$2,160.000	\$50.000	\$1,800.000	\$10.000	\$360.000	\$50.000	\$1,800.000	\$30.000	\$1,080.000	\$138.200	\$4,975.200
36 - 503 - UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - LS	1.000	\$8,500.000	\$8,500.000	\$5,200.000	\$5,200.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$8,500.000	\$8,500.000	\$4,112.870	\$4,112.870
37 - 509 - EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL - LB	9,252.000	\$1.250	\$11,565.000	\$1.100	\$10,177.200	\$1.000	\$9,252.000	\$2.000	\$18,504.000	\$1.250	\$11,565.000	\$1.500	\$13,878.000	\$1.180	\$10,917.360
38 - 511 - CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT - CY	3.000	\$720.000	\$2,160.000	\$1,280.000	\$3,840.000	\$1,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$1,800.000	\$5,400.000	\$2,500.000	\$7,500.000	\$5,897.760	\$17,693.280
39 - 511 - CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN - CY	54.000	\$850.000	\$45,900.000	\$600.000	\$32,400.000	\$500.000	\$27,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$54,000.000	\$743.000	\$40,122.000	\$1,325.000	\$71,550.000	\$454.140	\$24,523.560
40 - 512 - SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (NON EPOXY) - SQ. YD.	374.000	\$13.000	\$4,862.000	\$8.000	\$2,992.000	\$5.000	\$1,870.000	\$10.000	\$3,740.000	\$10.000	\$3,740.000	\$5.500	\$2,057.000	\$10.000	\$3,740.000
41 - 512 - SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY URETHANE) - SQ. YD.	118.000	\$13.000	\$1,534.000	\$19.000	\$2,242.000	\$10.000	\$1,180.000	\$30.000	\$3,540.000	\$25.000	\$2,950.000	\$15.000	\$1,770.000	\$35.000	\$4,130.000
42 - 515 - PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB33-48 - EACH	8.000	\$21,000.000	\$168,000.000	\$20,800.000	\$166,400.000	\$22,455.000	\$179,640.000	\$21,375.000	\$171,000.000	\$27,000.000	\$216,000.000	\$21,500.000	\$172,000.000	\$26,881.870	\$215,054.960
43 - 516 - 2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER - SQ. FT.	20.000	\$15.000	\$300.000	\$7.000	\$140.000	\$10.000	\$200.000	\$5.000	\$100.000	\$5.000	\$100.000	\$14.000	\$280.000	\$106.270	\$2,125.400
44 - 516 - SEMI INTEGRAL ABUTMENT EXPANSION JOINT SEAL - FT	78.000	\$28.000	\$2,184.000	\$40.000	\$3,120.000	\$40.000	\$3,120.000	\$30.000	\$2,340.000	\$32.000	\$2,496.000	\$49.000	\$3,822.000	\$33.260	\$2,594.280
45 - 516 - ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTEGRAL LAMINATES ONLY (NEOPRENE) 9"X9"X2.598" - EACH	32.000	\$200.000	\$6,400.000	\$165.000	\$5,280.000	\$175.000	\$5,600.000	\$100.000	\$3,200.000	\$175.000	\$5,600.000	\$185.000	\$5,920.000	\$253.990	\$8,127.680
46 - 517 - RAILING (TWIN STEEL TUBE) - FT	160.000	\$130.000	\$20,800.000	\$128.000	\$20,480.000	\$136.000	\$21,760.000	\$159.000	\$25,440.000	\$159.000	\$25,440.000	\$127.000	\$20,320.000	\$92.970	\$14,875.200
47 - 518 - POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC - CU.YD.	22.000	\$100.000	\$2,200.000	\$80.000	\$1,760.000	\$65.000	\$1,430.000	\$60.000	\$1,320.000	\$125.000	\$2,750.000	\$220.000	\$4,840.000	\$456.210	\$10,036.620
48 - 518 - SPECIAL - STEEL DRIP EDGE - FT	175.000	\$10.000	\$1,750.000	\$13.000	\$2,275.000	\$12.000	\$2,100.000	\$10.000	\$1,750.000	\$18.000	\$3,150.000	\$32.000	\$5,600.000	\$20.950	\$3,666.250
49 - 526 - REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS (T=12") - SQ. YD.	107.000	\$225.000	\$24,075.000	\$200.000	\$21,400.000	\$300.000	\$32,100.000	\$235.000	\$25,145.000	\$260.000	\$27,820.000	\$300.000	\$32,100.000	\$324.730	\$34,746.110
50 - 526 - TYPE A INSTALLATION - FT	64.000	\$185.000	\$11,840.000	\$125.000	\$8,000.000	\$50.000	\$3,200.000	\$100.000	\$6,400.000	\$130.000	\$8,320.000	\$205.000	\$13,120.000	\$265.710	\$17,005.440
50 Items	Totals		\$454,943.500		\$459,715.900		\$479,000.000		\$486,028.300		\$496,487.000		\$520,824.000		